

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29365/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2008 in CEA No. 10/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.C.E. GURGAON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIMPLEX PHARMA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuber Dewan,Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent and undertakes to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent. Time is granted till 21.8.2009 to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent.

List the matter on 21.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar