

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29365/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2008 in CEA No. 10/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.C.E. GURGAON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIMPLEX PHARMA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mehak Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Menon,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time to file
Counter Affidavit.

As a last chance, time is granted.

List the matter on 1.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG