

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6408 OF 2010

C.C.E. GURGAON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SIMPLEX PHARMA P.LTD.  
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)                    Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
    Mr. K Swami, Adv.  
    Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
    Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
    Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
    Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)                Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.  
    Ms. Madhvi Swaroop, Adv.  
    Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the interest of justice one week's further time is  
granted to the respondent to file statement of case.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Kusum Gulati ]	
Court Master		Court Master		